exposed. These include monitoring levels of exposure to foreign exchange risk and assessments of
market forecasts for foreign exchange, commodity prices and others.

The Committee reviews and agrees policies for managing each of these risks.

Market Risk

Foreign currency risk
The Group has transactional currency exposures. Such exposure arises from sales or purchases by
an operating entity in currencies other than the functional currency. The Group’s sales are
denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the operating entity making the sale.
Funds are converted to Australian dollars on a regular basis.

The Group constantly analyses its transactional currency exposures.

At reporting date, the Group had the following exposure to foreign currency risk from its continuing
operations, which are disclosed in Australian dollars (AUD):

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10.0% increase or decrease in AUD against
the USD, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign
currency risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

These movements would not have any impact on other reserves other than retained earnings.

2015 2014

$'000 $'000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 21,193   58,841

Trade and other receivables 18,591   28,823

Net exposure 39,784   87,664

Consolidated

2015 2014

$'000 $'000

Post tax gain / (loss)

AUD / USD +10% (2,785) (6,136)

AUD / USD –10% 2,785   6,136

Consolidated

Higher / (Lower)

Judgements of reasonably possible movements

SENEX ENERGY LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

Page 89 of 138

Management believes the reporting date foreign currency risk exposures are representative of the
foreign currency risk exposure inherent in the financial instruments.

NOTE 3:
FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Commodity price risk
The Group’s exposure to commodity price risk relates to the market price of oil and natural gas. The
Group entered into a series of Australian dollar denominated put and zero cost collar instruments
covering a total of 720,000 barrels of oil production for the period 1 January 2015 to 30 June 2015.
The Group has also entered into a series of oil price hedges for the 2016 financial year covering a